OP \$115.00 5371251

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grabit, Inc.		06/15/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grabit, LLC	
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5371251	CONVEYIT
Registration Number:	5618012	GRABIT
Registration Number:	5371250	METERIT
Registration Number:	5371249	STACKIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169755505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169755500

Email: vredeveld@gardner-linn.com

Correspondent Name: Gardner, Linn, Burkhart & Ondersma LLP

Address Line 1: 2900 Charlevoix Drive SE

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl T. Ondersma
SIGNATURE:	/Karl T. Ondersma/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Grabit, LLC-DE-Certificate of Conversionr#page1.tif source=Grabit, LLC-DE-Certificate of Conversionr#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007800 FRAME: 0299 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:41 PM 06/28/2021 FILED 02:41 PM 06/28/2021 SR 20212567888 - File Number 5034686

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF GRABIT, INC. TO GRABIT, LLC

Article I.

The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

Article II.

The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.

Article III.

The date the Corporation first formed is December 21, 2011.

Article IV.

The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Grabit, Inc.

Article V.

The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Grabit, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 15th day of 1_{kme}, 2021.

Name: Dan Weller

Title: Chief Firence \ Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007800 FRAME: 0300

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies as follows:

- The name of the limited liability company is GRABIT, LLC. 1.
- The registered office in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, City of 2. Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808. The name of the registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized person has executed this Certificate of Formation on June 15 ,2021.

By Debber Name: Jan Webber Title: Chief Fimmiol Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered ##:## PM ##/##/#### FILED ##:## PM ##/##/### SR ######### - File Number ####### -

TRADEMARK REEL: 007800 FRAME: 0301 **RECORDED: 07/25/2022**